GROUP JUDGING: 1988-2007

#SHO G1 G2 G3 G4 BIS NDD %GRP

340 79 74 70 44 12 13265 78.5
175 83 39 19 11 17 4935 86.9
138 14 25 21 16 1 2813 55.1
71 18 18 9 10 9 2337 77.5
124 14 18 27 18 © 2276 62.1
128 6 10 21 20 © 2146 44.5
105 11 18 16 20 © 1910 61.9
117 11 15 15 15 @ 1772 47.9
47 8 10 6 6 1 1669 63.8
166 13 22 21 29 © 1630 51.2
66 9 14 8 11 1 1511 63.6
31 5 3 4 7 1 1269 61.3

5 5 0 © 0 3 1033 100.0
25 1 3 1 4 1 95 36.0
79 10 21 12 10 2 931 67.1
76 2 8 11 7 0 892 36.8
3 4 4 6 8 ©0 838 62.9
47 5 10 6 7 © 821 59.6
21 3 1 6 1 1 717 52.4
97 2 1 5 12 @ 0687 20.6
67 1 4 7 12 © 654 35.8
36 1 3 5 8 0 620 47.2
48 © 2 7 10 © 010 39.6
26 7 6 4 6 0 538 88.5
13 5 2 © 0 1 504 53.8
32 1 4 2 4 0 492 34.4
65 1 4 7 8 0 482 30.8

5 3 0 0 ©0 1 480 60.0
23 5 7 1 3 0 472 69.6
23 6 1 2 2 2 462 47.8
54 1 7 19 12 0 45 72.2

4 1 1 © 0 1 416 50.0
54 3 2 6 6 0 399 31.5
29 © 1 1 5 0 363 24.1
39 0 2 2 3 © 35 17.9
4 © 1 4 9 0 341 31.8
24 2 1 4 4 0 335 45.8
48 2 3 8 13 @ 332 54.2
45 7 8 2 7 1 313 53.3
12 4 2 1 2 1 308 75.0
le © © 3 1 0 307 25.0
36 2 © 1 2 0 298 13.9
9 0 1 2 4 0 291 36.8
26 1 2 5 1 © 285 34.6
e 2 © 1 0 0 272 30.0

6 1 4 ©0 © 0 265 83.3
42 © 2 3 4 0 256 21.4

Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.

Maheekun I'11 Put A Spell On U
Kleingaul's Dust Buster
Knightime Deejay 0'Camplaren
Camplarens Quite A Winner (D
Majekin Maximum Speed Mazeru
Camplaren's Noir Nugget
Camplaren's Carbon Copy
Camplaren's Original One
Knightime Banner 0'Camplaren
Marpeg's D Teddybah At Cessybo
Camplaren's Xxmas Cracker
Belique's Awol From Ni-Kel CD

Dideb's Speedeau Dreux

Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.

Lakabin's Top Gun Of Mardo
Magecho's Spirit At Perrydise
Foxkin L Some Sin For Nothin'
Helbender's Insinuation At Jet
Camplaren's Fielder's Choice
Camplaren's Yours To Discover
Roetmop Flippant CD
Maheekun's Magic Dancer
Mardecks Whiz Kid de Turenne
Goldenwinds Benson CD
Nanhall's C'est Magique
Kleingaul's Windjammer
Helbender's Loup Garou

Count Nifty O0'Marpeg (DX

Dante Firefly

Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.

Logavan's Gateway Toromulus
Valter E1l Diablo Goodtime
Skipakey's Second Storey Man
Kanduit's Double Jeopardy
Ebonorth's Autumn Stormy Boy
Majekin Nemesis de Sang Bleu
Mardecks Rookie Diplomat
Foxkin V Sepultura

Helbender Heart 0'the Sunrise
Majella A Counts Treasure
Kentanna Ace's High

Camplaren Klondike Connection
Helbender's James Byron Dean
Roetmop Yeoman

Janle's Joke On Shalaur CDX
Camplaren's Mystery Man
Breawood's Dancetotherisnson
Kleingaul's Knight On The Town
Majekin D Take It To The Limit
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235
232
222
215
201
201
194
193
187
177
171
170
169
167
166
164
155
153
145
139
137
136
135
133
133
131
126
125
124
123
122
122
122
122
120
111
110
107
107
106
105
102
102

98

97

97

9%

96

9%

9%

95

50.
64.
85.
29.
62.
83.
44,
50.
29.
100.
100.
17.
75.
62.
40.
44,
43.
14.
30.
61.
36.
100.
54.
33.
63.

80.
33.
66.
27.
33.
50.
22.
40.
31.
25.
66.
83.
28.
21.
16.
40.
28.
16.
29.
38.
10.
17.
41.
36.
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Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.

Jonabell Sinclair's Dyna Mite
Skipakey's Midnight Cowboy CD
Sidekick's Curious George
Raffinee Kiara

Blackcrest's Imminent Pride
Mentha's Solo Performance
Sailors Domonick

Mardeck's Alliance at Camplaren
Braken On Line

Blue Max's Johnny-Jump-Up
Teufelhund's Derby

Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.

Camplaren's Klassic Kadillac
Thurrock Friendship
Cessybo's Black Charmer
Mardeck's Danae Odae

Logaven Captain Jus In Time
Mardecks Penny Serenade
Foxnoir Spike Lee

Logaven Fresca Surprise
Kleingaul's Just Deckum
Logaven Wayland Highwayman

Raffinee Spirit Of Chatelet

Ch.

Foxnoir Image At Camplaren

Braken Triple Crown

Ch.
Ch.

Valli-Jo's Trick Or Treat

Marpeg's Road To Glory Of Mardo CD

Dante Fire When Ready
(B's Lanmrk Double-Up-0-Ramco
Tanacroix Blaque Trans-Am

Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.

Daradan's Sky King 0' Blue Max
Eatchurheart DJ

Rune's Lady Von Aficionado
Tsolum Bounce Back To Trekhond
Majekin U R My Cinderfella

Vanderbilt's Bird Of Perrydise

Ch.
Ch.
Ch.

Jonabel's Up To Snuff
Roetmop Ventje
Skipakey Pipe Major Black Jack

Logaven's Court Jester

Ch.
Ch.

Magecho's Knee High
Knightime Genie O'camplaren

J-Vick's Standin Ovation
Shalako's Bartered At Barsu

Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.
Ch.

Jonabell's Some Like It Hot
Cantymere Black Janissary
Ritcheiver Warrior Princess
Trekhond's Charisma (D
Magecho's New Shadow
Ebonorth's Legacy To Mystik

Dawn To Dusk's Fandemonium

Ch.

Roetmop Xmas Sparkler
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920
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920
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88
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76
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72
71
71
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66
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60
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59
59
59
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60.
50.
100.
44,
32.
100.

11.
37.
46.
22.
50.
50.
25.
27.
63.

63.
40.
83.
27.
16.
42.
58.
42.
16.
21.
33.
72.
06.
12.
44,
16.
25.
40.
50.
66.
33.
20.
22.
33.
100.
18.
40.
37.

15.
40.
25.
40.
28.

MO OO PPNUONOWNOWNSD OO NDUNNWDAYNOWORWWOONRONWOOONNURRLOSONOSS

Burger's Me And My Shadow
Braken's Danger Mouse

Ch. Kleingaul's Spitfir O Freewood
Camplaren Just Picture Perfect
Ch. Jetstar's Wiser (D

Foxkin U Reasonable Doubts

Ch. Jet Esprit de Corps Of Marpeg
Ch. Skipahoy's Just In Time

Ch. Mardecks Mister Magnatitude
Skipakey's Nee Con Brio

Jet Majekin Fancypants Kashuba
Ladoguerie Blackberry Yogourt
Ch. Shalako's Alabama Rosebud
Bonchien Mr.Monopoly

Ch. Mardecks Computer Chip
Arrowmark A Dancing Shadow

Ch. Mardecks Sir Prize

Ch. Benjac Duc De St-Denis

Ch. Ritcheiver's Black Gold

Ch. Trekhond's Out Of The Blue
Ch. Foxkin JJ Sins Of The Father
Ch. Ebonorth Black Pearl

Ch. Blumoon's Noble Journey
Skipakey's Rowdy Roddy

Roetmop E1i

Deloran's Apollo 0'Islander

Ch. Marpeg's Acting The Clown
Ritcheiver's Black Magic

Ch. Perrydise By T'dashboard Light
Ch. Ebonorth Guess First Generation
Ch. Fairlaur Tokoto Diamond

Ch. Perrydise Fast Breaking News
Ch. Camplaren's Feu Follet
Mardeck's Draco Kid

Kleingaul's Never On Sunday
Tinytown's Annie Oakley

Ch. Blumoon's Dirty Dancing

Blue Max's Pal Joey 0'Colwood
Ch. Grasshopper's Ace In The Hole
Ch. K-Lee's Bit 0' Koal V Kep'on
Ebonorth Just Too Kool
Landmark's Ditto Of Hi-Line

Ch. Maxhof's Indigo

Wil-cle Rebel Player

Ch. Marpeg's Raven On
Camplaren's Now'R Never

Ch. Roetmop Drummer

Ch. Pinerose Crown Royal Schippe
Ch. Benjac Black Skip

Blumoon's Kit And Kaboodle

Ch. Lucky Acres Easy Lovin'
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56
56
56
56
55
55
54
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51
51
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49
49
49
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46
46
46
46
46
46
45
45
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44
44
44
43
43
43
43
43
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43
42
42
42
42
41
41
41
41
40

33.
40.
20.
66.
14.
40.
33.
44,
100.
37.
14.
10.
53.
16.
28.
42.
20.
40.
20.
50.
12.
100.
26.
20.
50.
33.
100.
18.
33.
06.
17.
33.
33.
33.
60.
100.
16.
33.
18.
37.
28.
50.
28.
14.
50.
33.
40.
75.
100.
100.
33.
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Heartsong Is Fly'n Ace 0'Blue Max
Blumoon's The Son Also Rises
Marpeg's D'Maah-Va-Lus-One
Chatelet Denell Just Imagine
Ch. Vicksen's Black Sambuca
Ebonorth's Rockabye My Heart
Blumoon's Stormin Norma
Roetmop My Minka

Ch. Minneka's Any Man Of Mine
Skipakey's Key Reist

Ch. Trekhond's Just An Ace
Seeworth's Gypsy Rose

Polynn de Calibo

Ch. Jet's Elvis Costello
Ebonorth Keyword Manora
Magecho's Ebonorth Ice Krystal
Birken Wald's Atomic Bomb
Vicksens Maheekun Jum N' Jive
Camplaren I'm Bold N Beautiful
Skipahoy's Gidget

Skipalong's Prince Charming
Ch. Ritcheiver Belizean Blue
Ch. Camplaren's November Nugget
Ch. Catydid It 0'Marpeg
Midnight Meadows Cinderella
Blue Max's Top Gun

Skipakey's Black Widow CD

Ch. Ebonorth Matters Of The Heart
Dideb's Gotta Be Good
Jan-Lee's Camplaren Cadence (Caderre)
Ch. Roetmop Mieke

De Lamer Sandcastle King
Roetmop Willow

Magecho's Evening Shades

Ch. Kleingaul Crowin' At Vanderbilt
Ch. Skipakey's Rambo Q Keyhole
Braken The Impossible Dream
Aeolian's Buster Bear
Ebonney's Beau Buddy

Benjac Mini Fee

Ch. Skitra's Fly By Night

Ch. Ebonorth Gotta Be Joking
Gadabout From Ni-Kel

Roetmop Nikolaas

Ch. Paragon Bocephus

Ch. Ritcheiver Black Widow

Ch. Ebonorth's Lysee Belle
Ebonorth's Tyed To My Heart
Ch. Mystiks Jedi Of Ebonorth
Marizza's Foot Loose
Ballyherugh's Kelvar
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40
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39
39
39
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38
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37
37
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36
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36
36
36
36
35
35
35
34
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34
34
34
33
33
33
32
32
32
32
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

50.
50.
33.
20.
33.
06.
24.
10.
100.
100.
100.
50.
20.
40.
33.
20.
50.
14.
12.
14.
25.
25.
10.

16.
20.

71.
25.
100.
75.
18.
50.

62.
14.
50.
100.
50.

80.
28.
25.
12.
50.
50.
33.
12.
66.
100.
25.
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Fernwood Konstance Companion
Chatelet's Daydream Believer
Ch. Islander's Cameo Appearance
Ch. Caps Twentieth Century Fox
Wilowest Nodoubt de Sangbleu
Ebonorth Byline

Ch. Majekin Way To Go Zorro
Magecho's Who Deenie

Roetmop Hannibal

Helbender's Savage Amusement
Aned's La Reve de Knightime
Camplaren's Alluring Ashley
Shadow's Cabbage Patch Kid
Cessybo's Honey Bear

Ch. Mardecks Computer Technology
Ch. Magecho's Spring Spirit
Deloran's Ananke

Foxnoir Ravenmaster Of Belle
Ch. Mazeru's Licorice Kid Levi
Walkabouts Ziggy

Jato's Captain Schip

Amwen's Kleinerle Von Koenig
Kentanna's Kit'N Kaboodle

Ch. Fairlaur Mikey The Beefeater
Trekhond's Bonne Ami

Ch. Dutch Harbor I R Braken Too
Ch. Mazeru's Greeze Lightnin
Majella Basic Image

Lochryan's Ewok Of Pinerose
Logaven's Mambo W'Rivendel
Kleingaul's Dreamer Of Denali
Ch. Camplaren's Petite Polluce
Helbender East Of Eden Foxkin
Camplaren Happy Ending Sundae
Ch. Majekin Xcstcy Dreaming
Magecho's (Classy Corey
Kleingauls' Power Trip

Ch. Foxnoir Lady Picture Show
Just A Bit Wet 'N Wild

Ch. Majekin Dancing In The Dark
Lucky Acres Berry Delight

De Lamer It's No Seacrest
Nanholl's Orion Alopex
Shadowood's Mr Cosby

Valkyra Chugalug 0'Jato's
Dutch Harbor Pepomint Patti
Marpegs Alexandera Join Czar
Ch. Rocksolid's Nicolette

Ch. Mardecks Charmed I'm Sure
Mardecks Millennium Magic
Ebonorth Chatelet Just Jokin
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30
30
29
29
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25

100.
33.
50.
50.
16.

100.
20.
25.
50.

25.
50.
100.
50.
50.
33.
11.
50.
25.

50.
50.
33.
100.
16.
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Rivendel Tango W'logaven
Hotter Than Helbender

Padolin Sandstrum Huggi Bear
Starr's Isis

Ch. Magecho's Ninja The Legend
Braken Simply Scrumptious

Ch. Ebonorth's Port In A Storm

Ch. Helbender's Very Superstitious

Ch. Skipalong's Bottom Line CD
Kleingaul's Piece Of The Pie
J-Vic's Just Joshing
Aeeworth's Luke Watrwakr
Ebonorth Let's Get Serious
Chatelet Ebonorth Double Dare
Heart-Throbs Louisiana Sparkle
Elfe-Mir's Jessica

Ch. 0'dexs Darth Vader II
Ebonorth Braken Spec'l Edition
Ch. Ebonorth's Rumour Has It
Trekhond's Rambling Rose
Benjac Suzon de Mini Fee
Virginie De Turenne

Blackangel Jet Star Onyx
Dante's Dancing In The Dark
Minnekas Ricochet At Mardeck



